BLI0Y

Integrated sewing unit for closing sleeves
#HTFRENIZY b

Parts Catalog

€ PEBASUS.






FixkT—TIL

REF.
NO.

QA W =

QWO

1

13

PARTS NO.
BmES

TRHM9973
TRHM9783
TRHM9895
TRHM9896
TRHM9917

004911
308177-91
276002AUA
276003-UA
004904

276004
004109
240104

AR

T=-7'W
SR TR
B

Xy RAR—
€8

Ky /74.1
yE= ()
Ya—-4—(k)
¥1~-4—(TF)
mA+,/35

iV EBR:
2 /MAX 10
&

SEMI—SUBMERGED TABLE

NAME

TABLE

TABLE LEGS ASSEMBLY(T TYPE)

TABLE LEGS
CASTER
BRACKET

SCREW

WASTE CHUTE SET

WASTE CHUTE
WASTE CHUTE
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

QT.

W — — — N — P

NN~



(10) = % £ F(For MITSUBISHI Motor)

(13) T7h%—%-FA(For EFKA Motor)




aVAS Y

REF.

NO.

PARTS NO.
BmES

511017-91
511001
308037
601068
301497

004515
204293
200728
8AP00501
308243-91

308244
208949
8AP00400
8AP00401
208949

210241
8AP00634
007019A
007213
250233

210679

% ¥

I7=u9—(4R)
I7-9)o3 -
oo

BMF

759k

INATUR I/ MA X 14

NHEESR
&

AN -V
BtV (4)

ER{te"y
oy
E&fE"V(48)
ER "y
oy

&

7’92

EINFY /MA XS
SEINRY /MA X 22
Btk

ey

NAME

COVER

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

AIR CYLINDER
KNUCKLE
CONNECTOR
BRACKET

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

EYE GUARD

PIN ASSEMBLY

PIN

O RING

PIN ASSEMBLY
PIN

O RING

WASHER
BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW
TYPE PLATE

PIN

QT.

—_— NN N —_ e -

—_ = AN =

—_—_- N — N






AYE—/TT =) —

REF.
NO.

O WN —=

QWO udo

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

PARTS NO.
HaEs

8AP00405
308013
004515
004501
303067

TRHM9391
9A3046
308003
007154
308014

007031

- 308002

007154-HC
TRHM9746
007063

007154
301165
005084
8AP00406
308010-91

TRHM3923C
007154
308035
004518
303131A91

303096
303397
8AP00620
513017
301245

601068
301246
301247
005185
301248

AR

T=7"hya—(48)
7"3ryb

A TURN IV /M6 X 14
TR LM /MS5 X 14
NHEE

b=k

v=l

LESL

FINRYS /M3 X35
V20Z v il

FEINRY/M25 X 4
TR

FE/NrY /M3 X35
Fy-hn'-
FENrY /M45%8

IR /M3 X35
7

FNA4Y /C5%55
WA (48

W47 (#1)

HAE
F/P42Y/MIX 35
759k
ANEIEWE/ME X 10
£3

[EHEN %

1H§R
I7-)U8—($8)
I7=YYU% -
7°379h

HF

799

L2

1325 /C8x% 7
ERENiR

CUTTERAIR CYLINDER

NAME

TAPE CUTTER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

BOLT

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

FLAME

SEAL

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
GEAR COVER
SCREW

SCREW
PINION
SCREW
PIPE ASSEMBLY
PIPE ASSEMBLY

GUIDE
SCREW
BRACKET
BOLT

UPPER KNIFE

SPRING

RING

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

BRACKET

CONNECTOR
RACK

SHAFT
SCREW
DRIVE PLATE

QT.

a—h — — — — —_— N N - — ot N ek N = N - N — N et ed b NN N — -

—_ - N



1R &t (1-needle)
20 24 & (2-needle)

o8

1) 1A 8t(1-needle)
(18) 2 §1(2-needle)

@ 1&&t(1-needle)

1A &t(1-needle)

B o 22) 224 &1 (2—needle)
ﬁ .

(1A 8 (1-needle)

(15) 2§t (2-needle)

I(2) 2& &t (2-needle)

1A &t (1-needle)
(9) 2&§H(2-needle)

(10 14<&H(1- needley

()2 &t (2-needle)




SHR') S

FREAFHE
REF.  PARTS NO.
NO. HaEs
1 8AP00184
2 8AP00527
3 TRHM9970
4  BAP00626
5 007020
6 TRHM9971
7 007020
8  TRHM7888
9 8AP00311
10 TRHM7889
11 8AP00310
12 277034
13 TRHM9368
14 8AP00437
15  8AP00438
16 308095
17 8AP00422
18 275013
19 275015A
20 275015
21 8AP00421
22 275106
23 350188A
24 007072
25 201127
26 8AP00635

B i

gk

£tk

FE &(t=1.5)

Eft iR (%)
NGRS /MA X 10

£ (1=15)
FEINRY/MAX 10
Ev )]

%)
E8E)H

ZEEH
h=n-
kil

BIm
I

FHBiR
7°7ryb
77y

EAR Y o))

i)

AN —H—
SEINRY /M4 X 35
T AR

2o Iy el

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

NAME

NEEDLE PLATE
NEEDLE PLATE
WASHER
BRACKET(REAR)
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW

MAIN FEED DOG
MAIN FEED DOG
DIFF. FEED DOG

DIFF. FEED DOG
LOOPER
PRESSER FOOT

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
PRESSER FOOT FINGER

AUXILIARY PLATE
THREAD EYELET
THREAD EYELET
BRACKET
BRACKET

THREAD TAKEUP
THREAD TAKEUP
SPACER

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE

FINGAR GUARD

QT.

—_ = = - [ QU GG — ot ot N N — — = =

—_ NN = —






1AR8H 4 FHHE THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (1-NEEDLE)

REF.
NO.

AW -

QOWX”ID

11

13
14
16

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

PARTS NO.
HaEs

TRHM9786
210529-9U
005082A
208449
210319

208450-UA
208448
208447-UA
201037
210530-9U

201086
202849
254010C9U
001817-2A
201068

254010A9U
208449
202849
302848A91
302849

007149
308487-91
005548
308486
308485

513126
601097A
302857
007018

BHR

T (48D
HEAF(48)
#FH#/C5
21)bb
AFm

Zm

7Fob
AFFot
EHEN 4 (G&)
AT (4D

EfEN#(4)
HFE
FEF(40) (59)
FFH/C5
EHEN+(59)

R (48) (5%)
il

H R a=]
7°b—-r(HR)

ot AR

Bftay /M4
bin -
Eft2y /C4
Toan
7°5yk

I7-Y08 -
#F
REAFIAN
EAY /M4 X6

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SCREW STUD
FELT
TENSION DISC

CUP

SPRING BUSHING

POST NUT
SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION GUIDE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SCREW STUD
SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

FELT
TENSION GUIDE

PLATE COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLETE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
KNUCKLE
BRACKET

AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR

THREAD GUIDE LABEL

SCREW

QT.

N — = e AN = b —d

N S J% PN






2K &R

REF.
NO.

O WN —

QOO ~dOD

1

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

PARTS NO.
HaEs

8AP00412
210529-9U
005082A
208449
210319

208450-UA
208448
208447-UA
201037
210530-9U

201086
202849
254010C9U
001817-2A
201068

254010A9U
208449
202849
302848A91
302849

007149
308487-91
005548
308486
308485

513126
601097A
302857
007018

B TR

FRAFHR)
REFAF(4H)
#F#/C5

#FAF+Hyb
EHEN 2 (GR)
1T (48)

EfEN 4 ()
FFE
HF(#8) (59)
FH/C5
N #(53)

HEAF(40) (38)
7zibb

AFE
7U-H(48)

ot AR

E&ft2y /M4
bn'—

k{2 /Ca
Ty
7°7yb

I7-Y4 ~
BMF
HAFIAN
T2V /MAX6

JiF44+¥ THREAD TENSION MECHANISM (2-NEEDLE)

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

FELT

TENSION DISC

CupP

SPRING BUSHING

POST NUT

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE

SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION GUIDE

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SCREW STUD

SPRING (LIGHT)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
FELT

TENSION GUIDE

PLATE COMPLETE

THREAD TENSION RELEASE PLETE

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
KNUCKLE
BRACKET

AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR

THREAD GUIDE LABEL
SCREW

QT.

— o — o ND —_ = AN —— N P — N =t et d N = = N —

N = N -






B

REF.

NO.

T AW —

[{= 2oL N o>

PARTS NO.
oS

TREC2092
TREC2080
8AP00428
8AP00205
561052

562079
8AP00472
8AP00340

- 004922

A5

BHLF ()
B
Ky /41
TR ()
BRI

B
B
K1y /41

SOLENOID VALVE

NAME

SOLENOID VALVE ASS.
SOLENOID VALVE
SCREW

SOLENOID VALVE ASS.
SOLENOID VALVE

SOLENOID VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE
SOLENOID VALVE
SCREW

QT.

_— BN —

P —- e






JokaLsir—

REF.
NO.

AL W =

QOO ~ND

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22

23

24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31

32
33
34
35

PARTS NO.
BaES

TREC2098
522032
300590
004910
601034

TREC1871
300104A
300110
300109
004300

004805
204585
004910
004113
004803

303448
300033E
300376
300377
600006A

TREG2097
TRHM9972
004911
8AP00506
300522

8AP00507
600121
TREC2097
TRHM9972
004911

526007
TREC1894
TRHM6864
601140
600208

B

2405-L% ab-3(4)
24M3-bE ab-4-
779k

A+ /5.1

h7°5

# F(KQVD08-02S)
Juhavha-(48)
7°3ryMB)($R)
73%9MB)

ALY /M5 x50

NATY/M5
&

K1Y /5.1
EINRY /M4 % 20
NATyN/ M4

EE
A'VFal-($8)
T 4714~
A

Fa1-7

#*F(PMF8-01/PISCO)
7 7ryb

Ky /4.1

A'VFal)-($8)

T 4724~

JA N

F1-7
#F(PMF8-01/PISCO)
739k

K /41

#4£(JUN4/PISCO)
AN UFal-
#F(PEG8-6/PISCO)
#F(PG6-4M)

k-2

WASTE RECEPTACLE

NAME

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER REGULATOR
BRACKET

SCREW
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

WASTE RECEPTACLE COMPLETE

BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

WASHER

VENTURI COMPLETE
DIFFUSER

NOZZLE

TUBE

CONNECTOR
BRACKET

SCREW

VENTURI COMPLETE
DIFFUSER

NOZZLE
TUBE
CONNECTOR
BRACKET

SCREW

VALVE
VENTURI
CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR
HOSE

N = = N — —_ e DD e — ok k- O W WMN NN B =t b ok i

— ok bk wend






hfa—~(=FET—45—H)

REF.
NO.

AN WN =

S OWO~NdD

1

13
14

PARTS NO.

HaEs 2

303511 FEFA(9F
308017 7°7ryb

003001 M#+y'/C5%6.3

8AP00341 A s Y-
8AP00493 739k

007019A TN /MA % 8
748040 -FHy)y 7
8AP00333 AT
007019A NS /MA X8

8AP00331 th 1

8AP00332 th#fa-+
8AP00672 -+
8AP00673 thff -+
8AP00671 -+

JUNCTION CORD
(FOR MITSUBISHI MOTOR)

NAME

PUSH SWITCH

BRACKET

SCREW

CLOTH EDGE DETECTION SENSOR
BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP
SWITCH
SCREW
JUNCTION CODE

JUNCTION CODE
JUNCTION CODE
JUNCTION CODE
JUNCTION CODE

QT.

_ N = = N —_— e ) — —






h#Ea—K(T7HhE—42—HH)

REF.
NO.

QLW =

SOOI

A

13
14

PARTS NO.

HREsS B ¥R

303511 FEA(vF
308017 7°yb

003001 m+'/C5%6.3

8AP00341 ey L R
8AP00493 759k

007019A IR /MA % 8
748040 s WITYA
8AP00333 Y18 A 1vF
007019A /N2 /MA % 8
8AP00331 th#ka-+

8AP00332 -
8AP00495 th#k3-+
8AP00335 thfEa-
8AP00336 thfkI-

JUNCTION CORD
(FOR EFKA MOTOR)

NAME

PUSH SWITCH
BRACKET
SCREW

CLOTH EDGE DETECTION SENSOR

BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP
SWITCH
SCREW
JUNCTION CODE

JUNCTION CODE
JUNCTION CODE
JUNCTION CODE
JUNCTION CODE

QT.

_ N = = N —_—— D) = —



EXC—EPSB—20—-05)

BLOOO B (

Fititz >t

8AP00341

T (D

8AP0O0205

Pi—

—~ 8AP00673
/

D —

}///’SAPOOG71

R

8AP0O0O6B72

AN
P

8AP0O0332

S

P —

N

PRI

8AP0O0O331

HtEE (D

8APO0658

BE =8XC—-EPSB—20-05



BL900 wiring diagram for Mitsubishi XC-EPSB-20-05

Switch assembly
8 AP00333

Manual switch assembly
303511

8AP00341

Junction cord

" 8AP00673

Junction cord

-

- 8AP00671

Solenoid valve assembly
TREC2092

Junction cord -
8AP00672

Junction cord - -
8AP00332 NN,

Junction cord —
8AP00331

Motor control box
8AP00658
Type - Mitsubishi XC-EPSB-20-05




BL900 E#E R (S E—A :Efka AB62CV1466)

AAYF (1)
8AP00333

FE}A/VF ()
303511

B (40)
TREC2092

B+ (4
8AP00205

gt Y
8AP00341

ko —K
8AP00495

thigo—F
8AP00336 ‘
o —f
8AP00332

o —F
8AP00335

IJOhE—A
R . AB62CV1466



BL900 wiring diagram(controlled by Efka AB62CV1466)

switch assembly
8AP00333

manual switch assembly
303511

solenoid valve

assembly
TREC2092

solenoid valve
assembly
8AP00205

sensor
8AP00341

junction cord
8AP00495

junction cord
8AP00331

junction cord
8AP00336

junction cord
8AP00332

junction cord
8AP00335

Efka motor
type:AB62CV1466



BL900 E2&E B /Pipe Diagram

@ ¢4 L=1000mm
@ @6 L=850mm |
g AP
T

/ @p6 ESOOmm

@16 L=450mm

M.

__ ®¢4 L=400m

® @4 L=50mm
_ ® @8 L=200mm /

® @4 L=400mm

® @6 L=100mm

$11 L=130mm

| ﬁ—%
/ | @11 1=250m

<
B} 8 =300
D#6 L=950mm D@8 L=300mm o 4 | —1000m
)
HO%%'QME 2.9 M
~ = < = > 47 4
BOS S ° @
" _iolololo P .P -:Q
o|a|ajo

<
#8 1=900m ] ®¢8 1=200mn ™\ 8 L=900m




EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. 44
CO., LTD’

Cat.No.TRHMI969 February, 1998
1998 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG.CO.,LTD

First edition;issued in April 1998 %] KR (1998 48 R1T)
bR (1999 28 &17)
AR (1999 68 1T)
AR (1999 88 &1T)
bR (1999 98 H1T)

Second edition;issued in February 1999
Third edition;issued in June 1999
Fourth edition;issued in August 1999
Fifth edition;issued in September 1999

O AW N



	BL900
	SEMI-SUBMARGED TABLE
	LIST

	COVER
	LIST

	CUTTER/PNEUMATIC
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE/HREAD TENTION MECHANISM
	LIST

	ONE-NEEDLE-THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM
	LIST

	TWO-NEEDLE-THREAD HANDLING MECHANISM
	LIST

	SOLENOID
	LIST

	LINT-COLLECTOR
	LIST

	WIRE FOR MITSUBISHI-MOTOR
	LIST

	WIRE FOR EFFKA-MOTOR
	LIST

	WIRING DIAGRAM
	WIRING DIAGRAM
	WIRING DIAGRAM
	BACK

